

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product		Gold Crown 4" Round No Added Sugar Fruit Cake			
Manufacturer's name and address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF			
Ingredients		Sultanas (30%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), dates (25%) (with rice flour), <b>wheat</b> flour (with added calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), liquid whole <b>egg</b> , margarine (palm, rapeseed oils, water, salt), orange juice ( <b>sulphites</b> , citric acid, acidity regulator: sodium citrates, flavouring, sweeteners: acesulfame k sucralose, stabilisers: gum arabic, carboxymethylcellulose, preservative: potassium sorbate, anti oxidant: ascorbic acid, palm oil, colour: carotenes), peels (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-fructose syrup, salt, acidity regulator: citric acid, preservative: <b>sulphur dioxide</b> ), <b>walnuts (nuts)</b> , humectant: vegetable glycerine, mixed spice, preservative: potassium sorbate, brandy essence, raising agents: diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements		Milk Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.			
Instructions for use		Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1410	Energy (Kcal)	337		
Fat	12	of which Saturates	3.2		
Carbohydrate	54	of which sugars	5		
Fibre		Protein	4.3	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans			No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers			No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers			No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers			No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours			Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Diablo No Added Sugar Dark Chocolate Bar with Orange 75g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Produced in the EU for B Healthy Ltd, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		B Healthy Limited, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX			
Ingredients		Sweetener: maltitol, cocoa paste, cocoa butter, lyophilized orange (3%), inulin, low fat cocoa in powder, emulsifier: sunflower lecithin. Natural aromas: vanilla and orange. Dark chocolate cocoa content min 49%. Contain naturally occurring sugars.			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts Milk Sesame Soya			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Spain			
Storage Instructions		Store in a dry place			
Instructions for use		Unwrap and eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1873	Energy (Kcal)	453		
Fat	32	of which Saturates	20		
Carbohydrate	48.5	of which sugars	2.5		
Fibre	9.6	Protein	6	Salt	0.07
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Stute No Sugar Added Strawberry Extra Jam 430g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Stute Foods Ltd, Stute House, Sunderland Place, Clifton, Bristol, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Stute Foods, Stute House, Sunderland Place, Clifton, Bristol, UK, BS8 1EG			
Ingredients		Sweetener (sorbitol), Strawberries, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Gelling Agent: Pectins			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Germany			
Storage Instructions		Store in a dry cool place. Refrigerate after opening			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	641	Energy (Kcal)	154		
Fat	0.2	of which Saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	59	of which sugars	2.4		
Fibre		Protein	0.4	Salt	0.02
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	No				

Name of Product		Stute No Sugar Added Fine Cut Orange Marmalade 430g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Stute Foods Ltd, Stute House, Sunderland Place, Clifton, Bristol, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Stute Foods, Stute House, Sunderland Place, Clifton, Bristol, UK, BS8 1EG			
Ingredients		Sweetener (sorbitol), Oranges, Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Sodium Citrates) Gelling Agent: Pectins			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Germany			
Storage Instructions		Store in a dry, cool place. Refrigerate after opening			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	640	Energy (Kcal)	153		
Fat	0.2	of which Saturates	0.1		
Carbohydrate	60.2	of which sugars	2.5		
Fibre		Protein	0.3	Salt	0.02
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	No				

Name of Product		Simpkins Sugar & Gluten Free Mixed Fruit Travel Sweets 175g			
Manufacturer's name and address		AL SIMPKIN AND CO LTD, HUNTER ROAD, SHEFFIELD, SOUTH YORKSIRE, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		AL Simpkin Co Ltd, Hunter Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, UK, S6 4LD			
Ingredients		SWEETENERS (ISOMALT, SUCRALOSE) FLAVOUR, COLOURS: E162, E160C, E140, E100			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		store in a cool dry place			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1000	Energy (Kcal)	240		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	98	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Farmhouse Biscuits Sugar Free Choc Chip Cookies 150g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancashire, United Kingdom, BB9 9PX			
Ingredients		Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavourings), Flour ( <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sweetener: Maltitol; Cornflour, Rice Flour, Chocolate with Sweetener (6%) (Sweetener: Maltitol; Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin; Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Natural Flavouring.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Eggs Milk Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 2 weeks.			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2012	Energy (Kcal)	481		
Fat	25.0	of which Saturates	8.6		
Carbohydrate	59.8	of which sugars	0.4		
Fibre	1.52	Protein	3.5	Salt	0.61
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Buiteman Baked With Love Gouda & Chilli Biscuits 75g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Buiteman BV, Mon Plaisir 93, 4879 AM, Etten Leur, The Netherlands			
Supplier Name and Address		R H Amar, Turnpike Way, High Wycombe, Bucks, HP12 3TF			
Ingredients		<b>Wheat</b> flour, vegetable oil and fats (rapeseed, palm), Gouda cheese (23%) ( <b>milk</b> , salt, starter culture, rennet, colour: annatto; beta-carotene, preservative: E251), sundried tomato, barn <b>egg</b> , yeast, dried <b>milk</b> , salt, sugar, modified potato starch, paprika, sunflower oil, onion, chilli powder (0.5%), tomato powder, potato starch, herbs, spices, vinegar, emulsifier: E471, yeast extract, colour: paprika extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, antioxidant: ascorbic acid, natural flavouring.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		The Netherlands			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place.			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2267	Energy (Kcal)	544		
Fat	35	of which Saturates	14		
Carbohydrate	44	of which sugars	1.4		
Fibre		Protein	12	Salt	2.3
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				



Name of Product		Manomasa Tomatillo Salsa Tortillas 160g			
Manufacturer's name and address		It's All Good Ltd, 273 Dukesway, Team Valley Trading Estate, Gateshead, Tyne & Wear, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Its All Good Ltd, 273 Dukesway, Team Valley Trading Estate, Gateshead, Tyne & Wear, United Kingdom, NE11 0PZ			
Ingredients		Whole White Corn Flour, Sunflower Oil, Red Quinoa Seeds (2%), White Quinoa Seeds (2%), Salt, Sugar, Amarillo Chilli Powder, Dried Tomato, Maltodextrin, Dried Spinach, Dried Onion, Dried Balsamic Vinegar, Dried Garlic, Natural Flavouring, Dried Cider Vinegar, Dried Lemon Juice, Acid: Citric Acid, Dried Mexican Lime Juice, Dried Red Pepper, Turmeric, Chilli Powder, Basil, Parsley, Natural Plant Extract, Tomatillo Extract			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2118	Energy (Kcal)	507		
Fat	27.4	of which Saturates	2.5		
Carbohydrate	54.9	of which sugars	2.3		
Fibre	7	Protein	6.8	Salt	1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Crunch Craving Fruit & Nut 250g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Clandeboye Agencies, Unit 30 Rathenraw Ind. Estate, Greystone Road, Antrim, Northern Ireland			
Supplier Name and Address		Clandeboye Agencies, Unit 30 Rathenraw Ind. Estate, Greystone Road, Antrim, Northern Ireland, BT41 2SJ			
Ingredients		<b>Peanuts</b> 67%, Raisins 18% (Raisins, Sunflower Oil), <b>Almonds (Nuts)</b> 10%, <b>Cashew Nuts</b> 5%.			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Celery Cereals containing gluten namely wheat Milk Mustard Sesame Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Packed in the UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2163	Energy (Kcal)	517		
Fat	38.7	of which Saturates	6.7		
Carbohydrate	23.1	of which sugars	17.3		
Fibre		Protein	20.6	Salt	0.04
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Diablo Sugar Free Gummy Bears 75g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Produced in the EU for B Healthy Ltd, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		B Healthy Limited, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX			
Ingredients		Maltitol, Water, Isomalt, Gelatin, Acid: Citric Acid, Flavoring, Glazing agent: Coconut oil, Carnauba Wax, Beeswax, Sweetener: steviol glycosites, Colouring: E163, Colouring: E100, Colouring: E141			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		Unwrap and eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	899	Energy (Kcal)	215		
Fat	0.1	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	76.5	of which sugars	0.1		
Fibre		Protein	7.3	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians		No	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		Diablo No Added Sugar Chocolate Cream Flavour Wafers 160g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Produced in the EU for B Healthy Ltd, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		B Healthy Limited, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX			
Ingredients		<b>Wheat</b> flour, vegetable palm fat (with antioxidants: tocopherol-rich extract and E304), sweeteners (maltitol and sucralose), fat-reduced cocoa powder (3.3%), pea fibre, rice flour, flavouring agent, raising agents (sodium bicarbonate, calcium carbonate, magnesium carbonate), and colouring (E160a)			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Milk			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		Unwrap and eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1972	Energy (Kcal)	473		
Fat	26	of which Saturates	13		
Carbohydrate	60	of which sugars	1		
Fibre	4.6	Protein	5.9	Salt	0.12
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Story Zero Sugar 'Raspberry Refresher' Gently Sparkling Water 275ml			
Manufacturer's name and address		Azizi Drinks Ltd, Units 22-23, The IO Centre, 59-71 River Rd, Barking, Essex, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Ethnic Brand Marketing Ltd, Units 22-23, The IO Centre, 59-71 River Road, Barking, Essex, UK, IG11 0DR			
Ingredients		Spring water, citric acid, natural flavouring, sweetener (sucralose).			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	3	Energy (Kcal)	1		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0.1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Diablo No Added Sugar Chocolate Delights 115g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Produced in the EU for B Healthy Ltd, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		B Healthy Limited, 155 Golders Green Road, London, United Kingdom, NW11 9BX			
Ingredients		Sweeteners (maltitol and steviol glycosides (0.02%)), vegetable fat (palm, coconut), cocoa paste, whey <b>milk</b> powdered, fat-reduced cocoa powder, <b>hazelnut</b> paste, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa butter, freeze dried strawberries (1.7%), vegetable oil (sunflower, olive), emulsifier (non-GM <b>soya</b> lecithin), flavouring			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		Unwrap and eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2269	Energy (Kcal)	545		
Fat	36	of which Saturates	25		
Carbohydrate	49	of which sugars	8		
Fibre		Protein	5	Salt	0.2
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Story Zero Sugar 'White Grape and Elderflower' Gently Sparkling Water 275ml			
Manufacturer's name and address		Ethnic Brand Marketing Ltd, Units 22-23 The IO Centre, 59-71 River Road, Barking, Essex, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Ethnic Brand Marketing, Unit 22-23 The IO Centre, 59 - 71 River Road, Barking, Essex, IG11 0DR			
Ingredients		Spring water, citric acid, natural flavouring, sweetener (sucralose).			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Ambient			
Instructions for use		Best served chilled			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	4	Energy (Kcal)	1		
Fat	0	of which Saturates	0		
Carbohydrate	0	of which sugars	0		
Fibre	0	Protein	0	Salt	0.1
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Stute No Sugar Added Hazelnut Chocolate Spread 350g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Stute Foods Ltd, Stute House, Sunderland Place, Clifton, Bristol, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Stute Foods, Stute House, Sunderland Place, Clifton, Bristol, UK, BS8 1EG			
Ingredients		Sweetener (Maltitol), Vegetable Oil (Rapeseed, Sustainable Palm), <b>Hazelnuts</b> 13%, Fat Reduced Cocoa 7%, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, Whey Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Emulsifier (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring.			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Belgium			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2065	Energy (Kcal)	499		
Fat	37	of which Saturates	7.8		
Carbohydrate	49	of which sugars	7.9		
Fibre		Protein	6.3	Salt	0.19
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		No			